
Narrabeen bound buses  
MONDAY March 8th 

Please note that these are times provided by the Bus Company and incorporate time 
allowances for rest stops, pick up and loading of students. If there are any concerns on the 

day of transfer, please call (do not text) Connor Boyko: 0475 961 392 
 
Bus 1 (Coonamble To Narrabeen) (Passengers) Raymond Happ 
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Coonamble Coonamble High 
School 

Aberford St, 
Coonamble NSW 
2829 

1 Teacher – 
Raymond Happ 7.30 

Dubbo  Dubbo College 
South Campus 

Boundary Road, 
Dubbo 

 
9.30 

Wellington  Wellington High 
School 

Whiteley St 
Wellington 

 
10.15 

Molong Molong High School 68 – 70 Phillip 
Street, Molong 

1 Teacher – Gillian 
Halstead 

11.15 

Orange Orange High School Cnr Woodward 
St & Coronation 
Dr, Orange 

 12.15-12.45 
Driver meal 

break 

Bathurst Denison College 
Bathurst 

Hope St, 
Bathurst NSW 
2795 

2 x teachers: Luisa 
McDiarmid, 
Murray Rose 

13.45 

Lithgow Lithgow Red 
Rooster 

1119 Great 
Western Hwy, 
Lithgow NSW 
2790 

 

2:30pm 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy of 
Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst 
Pkwy, North 
Narrabeen NSW 
2101 

 

5:00pm 

 
Bus 2 (Hay To Narrabeen) (Passengers) Evan Hefer 
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Hay Hay War 
Memorial High 
School 

216 Pine St, Hay 
NSW 2711 

1 Teacher – Evan 
Hefer 5.30 

Darlington Point Waddi BP Road 
House   

 7 Sturt Hwy, 
Darlington Point 
NSW 2706 

 
6.45 

Young  Young High School Campbell St, 
Young NSW 2594 

 
10.45 

Yass Yass High School  Grampian St, 
Yass NSW 2582 

 12.00 
Driver meal 

break 



Goulburn 
(Jindabyne 
Students only) 

The Big Merino  Cnr Hume 
Highway and 
Sowerby St 

 
13.15 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Year 8 student 
drop off  15.30 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst 
Pkwy, North 
Narrabeen NSW 
2101 

 

4:30pm 

 
Bus 3 (West Wyalong to Narrabeen) ( Passengers) Fiona Boneham 

 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

West Wyalong West Wyalong 
High School 

30 Dumaresq St, 
West Wyalong 
NSW 2671 

1 Teacher – Fiona 
Boneham 6.15 

Forbes Forbes High 
School  

18 Wyndham 
Ave, Forbes NSW 
2871 

 
7.45 

Parkes Parkes High School 2A Albert Street, 
Parkes 

 
8.15 

Canowindra Canowindra High 
School 

Browns Ave, 
Canowindra NSW 
2804 

 
9.30 

Cowra Cowra High School Dowell St, Cowra 
NSW 2794 

1 teacher – Alison 
Lee 

10.30 
Driver meal 

break 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

 
14.30 

Narrabeen  Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst 
Pkwy, North 
Narrabeen NSW 
2101 

 

3:30pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bus 4 (Wagga to Narrabeen) (Passengers) Stuart Campbell  

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Wagga Wagga Wagga East 
McDonalds 

Cnr Hammond 
Ave and 
Kooringal Rd 

1 Teacher – Stuart 
Campbell 8.30 

Gundagai Gundagai – Dog 
on the Tuckerbox 

37 Annie Pyers 
Dr, Gundagai 
NSW 2722 

 
9.30 

Goulburn The Big Merino  Cnr Hume 
Highway and 
Sowerby St 

 
12.15 

Bowral  Bowral High 
School  

2 Aitken Rd, 
Bowral NSW 
2576 

1 Teacher – Chris 
Hayden 13.30 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Swap teacher – 
Scott New for 
Stuart Campbell _ 
Year 8 student 
drop 

15.00 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst 
Pkwy, North 
Narrabeen NSW 
2101 

 

4:00pm 

Bus 5: (Eden To Narrabeen) ( Passengers) Kaylene Taylor 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Eden Eden Marine High 
School 

Barclay Street, 
Eden 

2 Teachers –  
Gregor 
Newton/Kaylene 
Taylor 

8.00 

Bega Bega High School Upper & Eden St 
Bega, 2550 

 
9.00 

Narooma Narooma High 
School 

Princes Hwy 
Narooma, 2546 

 
10.15 

Moruya Moruya High 
School 

97 Albert St, 
Moruya 

 
11.15 

Ulladulla Ulladulla High 
School 

55 South St 
Ulladulla, 2539 

 
12.45 

Nowra McDonald’s 
Nowra South 

Cnr Princes 
Highway & 
Brown's Road, 
South Nowra NSW 
2540 

 
14.00 

Driver meal 
break 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Year 8 student 
drop off 16.45 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst Pkwy, 
North Narrabeen 
NSW 2101 

 
5:30pm 

 



Bus 6 (Coffs Harbour to Narrabeen) ( passengers) Sean Harrington 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Coffs Harbour Coffs Harbour 
Education Campus 
(CHEC) 

363 Hogbin Dr, 
Coffs Harbour 
NSW 2450 

3 Teachers – Sean 
Harrington, 
Michelle Nicholls, 
Erin Richardson 

7.00 

Bellingen Cnr Giinagay Way 
and Old Pacific 
Hwy 

Cnr Giinagay Way 
and Old Pacific 
Hwy 

 
8.00 

Kempsey Kempsey High 
School 

13 Broughton St, 
West Kempsey 
NSW 2440 

 
9.15 

Port Macquarie The Donut Port 
Macquarie service 
centre 

Cnr Pacific 
Highway &, Oxley 
Hwy, NSW 

 
10.30 

Taree Taree South 
Service Centre  

201 Manning River 
Dr, Glenthorne 
NSW 2430 

 11.30 
Driver meal 

break 

Coolongolook  Caltex 
Coolongolook  

Pacific Hwy, 
Coolongolook 
NSW 2423 

 
12.45 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst Pkwy, 
North Narrabeen 
NSW 2101 

 
4:45pm 

 
Bus 7 (Airport to Narrabeen) ( passengers) Cassandra Kaloudis  
 
Cassandra Kaloudis, Alicia Townsend, Mahezabeen Tariq, Catherine Crouch, Daisy Little, Nadine 
Wild, Tia Goodwin, Tina Whitehead   
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

2 Teachers  
16.15 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst Pkwy, 
North Narrabeen 
NSW 2101 

  
5:15pm 

 
 
 
A final bus will take the Year 8 students from Bus 1, 6, 7 to SOPL departing as soon as possible when 
Bus 7 arrives. Raymond Happ to supervise.  
 

 
 
 
 



 
Home bound buses  

Friday March 12 
 

Please note that these are times provided by the Bus Company and incorporate time 
allowances for rest stops, drop off and unloading of students. If there are any concerns on 

the day of transfer, please call (do not text) Connor Boyko 
 

WORKING IN BACKWARDS ORDER:  
 
Bus 0: A mini bus to take students to the airport very early. Departing from Narrabeen to pick up 
students from SOPL and then onto the airport. Departing from Narrabeen at 4:00am. Cassandra 
Kaloudis.  
 
 
Bus 1 (Coonamble To Narrabeen) (Passengers) Raymond Happ 
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Coonamble Coonamble High 
School 

Aberford St, 
Coonamble 
NSW 2829 

1 Teacher – 
Raymond Happ 4.30pm 

Dubbo  Dubbo College 
South Campus 

Boundary Road, 
Dubbo 

 
14.30 

Wellington  Wellington High 
School 

Whiteley St 
Wellington 

 
13.45 

Molong Molong High School 68 – 70 Phillip 
Street, Molong 

1 Teacher – Gillian 
Halstead 

12.45 

Orange Orange High School Cnr Woodward 
St & Coronation 
Dr, Orange 

 11.30 
Driver meal 

break 

Bathurst Denison College 
Bathurst 

Hope St, 
Bathurst NSW 
2795 

2 x teachers: Luisa 
McDiarmid, 
Murray Rose 

10.30 

Lithgow Lithgow Red 
Rooster 

1119 Great 
Western Hwy, 
Lithgow NSW 
2790 

 

9:15am 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Pick up Year 8 
students. Helen 
swaps for 
Raymond Happ.  

7.00 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy of 
Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst 
Pkwy, North 
Narrabeen NSW 
2101 

Helen Spencer, 
Gillian Halstead 

6:00am 

 
 
 



 
 
Bus 2 (Hay To Narrabeen) (Passengers) Evan Hefer 
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Hay Hay War 
Memorial High 
School 

216 Pine St, Hay 
NSW 2711 

1 Teacher – Evan 
Hefer 19.15 

Darlington Point Waddi BP Road 
House   

 7 Sturt Hwy, 
Darlington Point 
NSW 2706 

 
17.15 

Young  Young High School Campbell St, 
Young NSW 2594 

 
13.00 

Yass Yass High School  Grampian St, 
Yass NSW 2582 

 
12.00 

Goulburn 
(Jindabyne 
Students only) 

The Big Merino  Cnr Hume 
Highway and 
Sowerby St 

 
10.45 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Pick up Year 8 
students 7.45 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst 
Pkwy, North 
Narrabeen NSW 
2101 

 

6:45am 

 
Bus 3 (West Wyalong to Narrabeen) (Passengers) Fiona Boneham  

 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

West Wyalong West Wyalong 
High School 

30 Dumaresq St, 
West Wyalong 
NSW 2671 

1 Teacher – Fiona 
Boneham       17.45 

Forbes Forbes High 
School  

18 Wyndham 
Ave, Forbes NSW 
2871 

 
15.45 

Parkes Parkes High School 2A Albert Street, 
Parkes 

 
     15.00 

Canowindra Canowindra High 
School 

Browns Ave, 
Canowindra NSW 
2804 

 
13.45 

Cowra Cowra High School Dowell St, Cowra 
NSW 2794 

1 teacher – Alison 
Lee 

12.30 driver  
Meal break 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Pick up Year 8 
students 8.30 

Narrabeen  Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst 
Pkwy, North 
Narrabeen NSW 
2101 

 

7:30am 

 



 
 
Bus 4 (Wagga to Narrabeen) (Passengers) Stuart Campbell 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Wagga Wagga Wagga East 
McDonalds 

Cnr Hammond 
Ave and 
Kooringal Rd 

1 Teacher – Stuart 
Campbell 15.00 

Gundagai Gundagai – Dog 
on the Tuckerbox 

37 Annie Pyers 
Dr, Gundagai 
NSW 2722 

 
14.00 

Goulburn The Big Merino  Cnr Hume 
Highway and 
Sowerby St 

 
10.45 

Bowral  Bowral High 
School  

2 Aitken Rd, 
Bowral NSW 
2576 

1 Teacher – Chris 
Hayden 9.30 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Pick up Year 8 
students. Stuart 
Campbell and 
Scott New Swap 

 
7.30 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst 
Pkwy, North 
Narrabeen NSW 
2101 

Scott New, Chris 
Hayden 

6.45 

Bus 5: (Eden To Narrabeen) ( Passengers) Kaylene Taylor  

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Eden Eden Marine High 
School 

Barclay Street, 
Eden 

2 Teachers –  
Gregor 
Newton/Kaylene 
Taylor 

17.45 

Bega Bega High School Upper & Eden St 
Bega, 2550 

 
16.45 

Narooma Narooma High 
School 

Princes Hwy 
Narooma, 2546 

 
15.30 

Moruya Moruya High 
School 

97 Albert St, 
Moruya 

 
14.30 

Ulladulla Ulladulla High 
School 

55 South St 
Ulladulla, 2539 

 
12.30 

Nowra McDonald’s 
Nowra South 

Cnr Princes 
Highway & 
Brown's Road, 
South Nowra NSW 
2540 

 
10.45 

Driver meal 
break 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Pick up Year 8 
students.  8.00 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst Pkwy, 
North Narrabeen 
NSW 2101 

2 Teachers –  
7:00am 



Gregor 
Newton/Kaylene 
Taylor 

 
 
Bus 6 (Coffs Harbour to Narrabeen) (Passengers) Sean Harrington 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Coffs Harbour Coffs Harbour 
Education Campus 
(CHEC) 

363 Hogbin Dr, 
Coffs Harbour 
NSW 2450 

3 Teachers – Sean 
Harrington, 
Michelle Nicholls, 
Erin Richardson 

16.00 

Bellingen Cnr Giinagay Way 
and Old Pacific 
Hwy 

Cnr Giinagay Way 
and Old Pacific 
Hwy 

 
15.00 

Kempsey Kempsey High 
School 

13 Broughton St, 
West Kempsey 
NSW 2440 

 
13.45 

Port Macquarie The Donut Port 
Macquarie service 
centre 

Cnr Pacific 
Highway &, Oxley 
Hwy, NSW 

 
13.00 

Taree Taree South 
Service Centre  

201 Manning River 
Dr, Glenthorne 
NSW 2430 

 
11.15 Driver 
meal break 

Coolongolook  Caltex 
Coolongolook  

Pacific Hwy, 
Coolongolook 
NSW 2423 

 
10.30 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Pick up Year 8 
students. 7.15 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst Pkwy, 
North Narrabeen 
NSW 2101 

 
6:15am 

 
Bus 7 (Airport to Narrabeen) (passengers) Mahezabeen Tariq 
 

Town Pick Up Location Pick Up Address Passengers  Arrival Time 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

Sydney Domestic 
Terminal 

 
8.30 

Silverwater Sydney Olympic 
Park Lodge 

 1 Jamieson St, 
Silverwater NSW 
2128 

Pick up Year 8 
students. 

7.30 

Narrabeen Sydney Academy 
of Sport and Rec 

Wake Hurst Pkwy, 
North Narrabeen 
NSW 2101 

7 Teachers  
6.30 

 


